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SENATE SCHEDULE FOR THE WEEK OF JANUARY 28 - FEBRUARY 1, 2002
(This is a schedule of times and places set by the Committee on Rules and Calendar and is subject to change.)

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY
January 28, 2002 January 29, 2002 January 30, 2002 January 31, 2002 February 1, 2002

10:00 a.m.-2:00 p.m. 8:00 a.m.-until 8:00 a.m.-until 9:00 a.m.-1:00 p.m. 9:00 a.m.-until
State Tax ReformTask

Force Rm. 37 (SB)
completion of agenda completion of agenda completion of agenda
Democratic Caucus Senate President and (If necessary)

Rm. 228 (SB) Committee Chairmen
9:00-11:00 a.m. Group II
Com. & Econ. Opport.

Rm. 110 (SB) Children & Families 
Comp. Planning, Rm. 37 (SB)

Local & Military Ethics & Elections
Affairs Verle A. Pope Pat Thomas

Com. Rm. 309 (CB) Com. Rm.  412 (KB)
Judiciary Pat Thomas Regulated Industries

Com. Rm.  412 (KB)
Nat. Res. (NM)*
11:15 a.m.-1:15 p.m.
Sel. Com. on Public 

Security & Crisis 
Man. Pat Thomas

Com. Rm. 412 (KB)

Rm. 409 (CB)
9:00-11:00 a.m. Group IV

Rm. 110  (SB)

SESSION 

SESSION 

LUNCH & DISTRICT OFFICE LUNCH & DISTRICT OFFICE LUNCH & DISTRICT OFFICE LUNCH & DISTRICT OFFICE LUNCH & DISTRICT OFFICE

12:00 noon-2:00 p.m. 1:30-3:30 p.m.Group III 12:00 noon-4:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m.-until
Jt. Legislative Auditing Agric.. & Consumer

Rm. 306 (HB) Services (NM)*
Jt. Leg. Com. on Gov. Oversight & Pro.

Everglades Oversight Rm. 37 (SB)
Rm. 24 (HB) Hlt., Aging & Long-Term

Leg. Com. on Care Rm. 110 (SB)
Intergovernmental Transportation
Relations Rm. 117 (KB) Verle A. Pope

2:30-4:30 p.m. Group I Com. Rm. 309 (CB)
Banking & Insurance

Rm. 110 (SB)
Criminal Justice

Rm. 37 (SB)
Education Pat Thomas

Com. Rm. 412 (KB)
5:00 p.m.-until
completion of agenda
Health Services Task

Force Rm. 37 (SB)

3:45 p.m.-until
completion of agenda
Group VI
Rules & Calendar   Judiciary Rm. 42 (SB)

Rm. 37 (SB) Fin. & Tax. Rm. 37 (SB)
Upon adj. of Rules &
Calendar-until
completion of agenda
Rules & Calendar: Spec.

Order Sub. Rm. 37 (SB)

Group V completion of agenda
Approp. (NM)*
Approp. Subs. on:

Education Pat Thomas
Com. Rm. 412 (KB)

Gen. Gov.  Jerry Thomas
Committee Rm.

301 (CB)
Hlt. & Human Services

Verle A. Pope
Com. Rm. 309 (CB)

Public Safety & 

Group VI
Reapportionment 

Pat Thomas
Com. Rm.  412 (KB

(NM)* = Not meeting

TO OBTAIN COPIES OF SENATE DOCUMENTS:
Document Center, 304 Capitol: Bills, Journals, Calendars and Directories; Committee: agendas, meeting materials,

reports, amendments, analyses and votes; and Floor: amendments and votes
Legislature's  Homepage at http://www.leg.state.fl.us
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SENATE SCHEDULE FOR THE WEEK OF FEBRUARY 4 - 8, 2002
(This is a schedule of times and places set by the Committee on Rules and Calendar and is subject to change.)

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY
February 4, 2002 February 5, 2002 February 6, 2002 February 7, 2002 February 8, 2002

9:00-11:00 a.m. Group II 9:00 a.m.-12:00 noon 9:00 a.m.-12:00 noon
Com. & Econ. Opport.

Rm. 110 (SB)
Comp. Planning, 

Local & Military 
Affairs Verle A. Pope

Com. Rm. 309 (CB)
Judiciary Pat Thomas

Com. Rm.  412 (KB)
Nat. Res. Rm. 37 (SB)

SESSION
Group V
Approp. Pat Thomas

Com. Rm. 412 (KB)
Approp. Subs. on:

Education Pat Thomas
Com. Rm. 412 (KB)

Gen. Gov.  Jerry Thomas
Committee Rm.

301 (CB)
Hlt. & Human Services

Verle A. Pope
Com. Rm. 309 (CB)

Public Safety & 
  Judiciary Rm. 42 (SB)

Fin. & Tax. Rm. 37 (SB)

LUNCH & DISTRICT OFFICE LUNCH & DISTRICT OFFICE LUNCH & DISTRICT OFFICE LUNCH & DISTRICT OFFICE LUNCH & DISTRICT OFFICE

12:00 noon-2:00 p.m. 1:00-3:00 p.m.Group III 2:00-4:00 p.m. Group IV 1:00-5:00 p.m.
Joint and Select Agric.. & Consumer Children & Families 
Committees Services Jerry Thomas Rm. 37 (SB)
Workshops Ethics & Elections
2:30-4:30 p.m. Group I
Banking & Insurance Gov. Oversight & Pro.

Rm. 110 (SB) Rm. 37 (SB) Regulated Industries
Criminal Justice Hlt., Aging & Long-Term Rm. 110  (SB)

Rm. 37 (SB) Care Rm. 110 (SB)
Education Pat Thomas Transportation

Com. Rm. 412 (KB)
4:45 p.m.-until
completion of agenda
Rules & Calendar: Spec.

Order Sub.
Jerry Thomas

Committee Rm.
301 (CB) Apportionment &

Committee Rm.
301 (CB)

Verle A. Pope
Com. Rm. 309 (CB)

3:30 p.m.-until
completion of agenda
Group VI
Reapportionment Sub. on

Legislative

Redistricting Pat Thomas
Com. Rm.  412 (KB)

Pat Thomas
Com. Rm.  412 (KB)

4:30-6:30 p.m.
Sel. Com. on Public 

Security & Crisis 
Management

Pat Thomas
Com. Rm. 412 (KB)

SESSION

2002 SESSION DATES

August 1, 2001 Deadline for filing claim bills (Rule 4.81)

January 10, 2002 5:00 p.m., deadline for filing requests for drafts of general bills, 
including requests for companion bills

January 22, 2002 Regular Session convenes (Article III, section 3(b), Constitution)

January 22, 2002 12:00 noon, deadline for filing bills for introduction (Rule 3.7)

March 12, 2002 50th day—last day for regularly scheduled committee meetings (Rule 2.9)

March 18, 2002 All bills are immediately certified (Rule 6.8)
Conference Committee Reports require only one reading (Rule 4.5)

March 22, 2002 60th day—last day of Regular Session (Article III, section 3(d),
Constitution)
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SCHEDULED MEETINGS

TUESDAY, JANUARY 29, 2002

CAUCUS NOTICE: The Democratic Caucus will meet at 
8:00 a.m., in Room 228, Senate Office Building.

COMMERCE AND ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITIES
(GROUP II): 9:00—11:00 a.m., Room 110, Senate Office
Building:

(MEMBERSHIP: Senator Diaz de la Portilla, Chairman; Senator
Klein, Vice-Chairman; Senators Cowin, Crist, Futch, Holzendorf, at 12:00 noon 
Meek, Miller, Sanderson and Saunders)  

Status report from Visit Florida, the state's tourism-promotion
organization, on implementation of the marketing plan funded during
Special Session C
 
SB 0944 by Senator Sanderson—Limited Liability Companies 
SB 0386 by Senator Holzendorf—Fla. Black Business Investment

Board 

Amendment deadline for this meeting is Monday, January 28, 2002,
at 12:00 noon 

COMPREHENSIVE PLANNING, LOCAL AND MILITARY
AFFAIRS (GROUP II): 9:00—11:00 a.m., Verle A. Pope
Committee Room, 309 Capitol: 

(MEMBERSHIP: Senator Constantine, Chairman; Senator
Wasserman Schultz, Vice-Chairman; Senators Carlton, Clary, Dept. 
Geller, Lee and Rossin)  
 
SJR 0504 by Senator Brown-Waite—Homestead Property/Elderly

Housing 
SB 0506 by Senator Brown-Waite—Homestead Exemption/Elderly

Housing 
SB 0136 by Senator Burt and others—Ad Val Tax/Disabled

Ex-service 
SJR 0630 by Senator Clary and others—Tax

Exempt/Municipal/Special-Dist. 
SJR 0112 by Senator Geller—Ad Valorem Tax/Disaster

Preparedness 
CS/SB 0508 by the Committee on Natural Resources and Senator

Brown-Waite—Environment/Detrital Material 
SB 0962 by Senator Sanderson—Veterans 
SB 0378 by Senator Wise—Public Record/Utility/Customer Info. 
SB 0058 by Senator Dawson—Relief/Polices & Cora Donaldson 
SB 0954 by Senator Smith—Local Govt. Employees & Contractors 

Amendment deadline for this meeting is Monday, January 28, 2002,
at 12:00 noon 

JUDICIARY (GROUP II): 9:00—11:00 a.m., Pat Thomas
Committee Room, 412 Knott Building:

(MEMBERSHIP: Senator Burt, Chairman; Senator Dyer,
Vice-Chairman; Senators Campbell, Garcia, Jones, Peaden,
Sebesta, Silver, Villalobos, Webster and Wise)  
 
CS/SB's 0090, 554 by the Committee on Criminal Justice, Senators

Laurent and Burt—Career Offenders 
CS/SB 0150 by the Committee on Criminal Justice and Senator

Cowin—United States Flag/Display 

SJR 0162 by Senator Cowin—Supreme Court Selection & Terms 
CS/SB 0316 by the Committee on Children and Families and

Senator Saunders—Domestic Violence 
SB 0322 by Senator Wise—Husband & Wife Privilege/Disclosure 
SB 0344 by Senator Latvala—Motor Vehicles/Pre-delivery Services 
SB 0400 by Senator Campbell—Rules of Evidence/Sexual Battery 
CS/SB 0512 by the Committee on Comprehensive Planning, Local

and Military Affairs, Senator Saunders and others—Civil Legal
Assistance Act 

SB 1222 by Senator Saunders—Public Records/Parents
ID/Newborns 

Amendment deadline for this meeting is Monday, January 28, 2002,

SELECT COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC SECURITY AND
CRISIS MANAGEMENT: 11:15 a.m.—1:15 p.m., Pat Thomas
Committee Room, 412 Knott Building:

(MEMBERSHIP: Senator Brown-Waite, Chairman; Senator Crist,
Vice-Chairman; Senators Campbell, Clary, Meek, Saunders, Silver,
Smith and Villalobos) 

Opening remarks by Chairman

Discussion of the following bills and legislative proposals to be
considered for the purpose of recommendation: 
 

SB 1380 by Senator Meek—Terrorism Response Training 
SB 1446 by Senator Crist—Private Security Officers 
SB 1162 by Senator Futch—Investigative & Security Services 
SB 1264 by Senator Brown-Waite—Bioterrorism Threats/Health

Amendment deadline for this meeting is Monday, January 28, 2002,
at 12:00 noon 

GOVERNMENTAL OVERSIGHT AND PRODUCTIVITY
(GROUP III): 1:30—3:30 p.m., Room 37, Senate Office
Building:

(MEMBERSHIP: Senator Garcia, Chairman; Senator Sanderson,
Vice-Chairman; Senators Burt, Lawson, Mitchell, Posey and Smith)  
 
SB 0374 by Senator Brown-Waite—Citrus/Hernando

Waterways/SWFWMD 
SB 0276 by Senator Crist—Nursing Homes 
CS/SB 0408 by the Committee on Criminal Justice and Senator

Crist—DOC/Criminal Investigations 
SB 0422 by Senator Mitchell—District School Board Employees 
CS/SB 0430 by the Committee on Banking and Insurance and

Senator Klein—Public Records/Insurers Records 
SB 0546 by Senator Pruitt—Instructional Personnel/K-12/DROP 
SB 0924 by Senator Clary—Commodity Procurement/Definition 
SB 1230 by Senator Klein—Public Records

Presentation by the Department of Management Services on a
Human Resources Outsourcing Initiative

Amendment deadline for this meeting is Monday, January 28, 2002,
at 1:30 p.m. 
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HEALTH, AGING AND LONG-TERM CARE (GROUP III):
1:30—3:30 p.m., Room 110, Senate Office Building:

(MEMBERSHIP: Senator Saunders, Chairman; Senator Dawson,
Vice-Chairman; Senators Brown-Waite, Campbell, Clary, Cowin,
Klein, Peaden, Pruitt, Silver and Wasserman Schultz)  
 
SB 0636 by Senator Burt—Controlled Substances 
SB 0640 by Senator Burt—Criminal Offenses 
SB 0638 by Senator Burt—Public Records/Health Care Records 
SJR 1018 by Senator Burt—Lawton Chiles Endowment Fund 
SB 0596 by the Committee on Health, Aging and Long-Term

Care—Long-term Care 
SB 0672 by Senator Saunders—Prostate Cancer Awareness

Program 
SB 0698 by Senator Clary and others—Certificates of Need 
SB 1028 by Senator Peaden—Pharmaceutical Education

Requirement 
SB 0968 by Senator Silver—Healthy Kids Corp./Operating Fund 
SB 1238 by Senator Jones—Displaced Low-income Workers 

Amendment deadline for this meeting is Monday, January 28, 2002,
at 1:30 p.m. 

TRANSPORTATION (GROUP III): 1:30—3:30 p.m., Verle A.
Pope Committee Room, 309 Capitol:

(MEMBERSHIP: Senator Sebesta, Chairman; Senator Jones,
Vice-Chairman; Senators Dyer, Holzendorf, King, Laurent, Lee,
Miller and Webster)  
 
SB 0676 by Senator Wise—Local Option Ninth-cent Fuel Tax 
SB 1228 by Senator Mitchell—Small Aircraft Transportation 
SB 0082 by Senator Diaz de la

Portilla—Relief/Verela/Iglesias/Avendano/DOT 

Amendment deadline for this meeting is Monday, January 28, 2002,
at 1:30 p.m. 

RULES AND CALENDAR (GROUP VI): 3:45 p.m.—until
completion of agenda, Room 37, Senate Office Building:

(MEMBERSHIP: Senator Lee, Chairman; Senator Brown-Waite,
Vice-Chairman; Senators Burt, Campbell, Clary, Geller, Holzendorf,
Jones, King, Laurent, Rossin, Saunders, Silver, Sullivan and
Webster)  
 
CS/SJR 0938 by the Committee on Finance and Taxation, Senator

Pruitt and others—Sales & Use Tax
CS/SB 1106 by the Committee on Finance and Taxation and

Senator Pruitt—Taxation

Amendment deadline for this meeting is Monday, January 28, 2002,
at 3:45 p.m.

RULES AND CALENDAR: SPECIAL ORDER
SUBCOMMITTEE: upon adjournment of full committee—until
completion of agenda, Room 37, Senate Office Building:

To set the Special Order Calendar 

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 30, 2002

MEETING NOTICED UNDER RULE 1.44

The Senate President will meet with the Senate Committee
Chairmen, at 8:00 a.m., in the Senators Lounge (409 Capitol), to
discuss legislative issues.

CHILDREN AND FAMILIES (GROUP IV): 9:00—11:00 a.m.,
Room 37, Senate Office Building:

(MEMBERSHIP: Senator Peaden, Chairman; Senator Mitchell,
Vice-Chairman; Senators Meek, Miller, Saunders, Sullivan, Webster
and Wise)  
 
SB 0682 by Senator Peaden—Substance-abuse Services 
SB 0302 by Senator Burt—Juvenile Detention 
SB 0632 by Senator Peaden—Residential Group Care

Amendment deadline for this meeting is Tuesday, January 29, 2002,
at 9:00 a.m. 

ETHICS AND ELECTIONS (GROUP IV): 9:00—11:00 a.m.,
Pat Thomas Committee Room, 412 Knott Building: 

(MEMBERSHIP: Senator Sanderson, Chairman; Senator Smith,
Vice-Chairman; Senators Brown-Waite, Carlton, Constantine, Dyer,
Jones, Lawson, Posey, Sebesta and Silver)  

SENATE CONFIRMATION HEARING:

A public hearing for consideration of the confirmation of the below-
named executive appointments to the office indicated. (All persons
wishing to be heard on these appointments are requested to notify
the committee administrative assistant (850-487-5828) on the day
preceding the hearing.)

For Term
Office and Appointment Ending

Secretary of Health Care Administration
Appointee:

Medows, Rhonda M., Tallahassee Pleasure of
Governor

Board of Trustees of Tallahassee Community College
Appointee:

Stanfield, Lynes D., Tallahassee 05/31/2005

Florida Development Finance Corporation
Appointee:

Pelton, Larry L., Palm Beach Gardens 05/05/2002

Board of Funeral and Cemetery Services
Appointee:

Klein, Les, Coral Springs 09/08/2005

Citrus County Hospital Board
Appointee:

Langer, David, Inverness 07/08/2002

Board of Trustees of South Lake County Hospital District
Appointee:

Ballesteros, Tomas J., Clermont 07/05/2005

North Central Florida Regional Planning Council, Region 3
Appointee:

Dodge, David L., Starke 10/01/2003
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Jacksonville Seaport Authority
Appointee:

Fiorentino, Thomas Martin, Jr., Ponte Vedra Beach 09/30/2003

Florida Transportation Commission
Appointee:

Namoff, R. M., Miami 09/30/2003

Executive Director of Department of Veterans' Affairs
Appointee:

Carroll, Jennifer S., Tallahassee Pleasure of
Governor

and Cabinet

Peace River Basin Board of the Southwest Florida Water
Management District

Appointee:
Lazzell, Rufus C., Punta Gorda 03/01/2003 

WORKSHOP—Testimony and discussion only on the following bills:

SB 0498 by Senator Smith and others—Campaign
Finance/Candidate Records 

SB 1124 by Senator Futch and others—Election Reporting
Requirements 

SB 1842 by Senator Lee—Elections

Amendment deadline for this meeting is Tuesday, January 29, 2002,
at 9:00 a.m. 

REGULATED INDUSTRIES (GROUP IV): 9:00—11:00 a.m.,
Room 110, Senate Office Building:

(MEMBERSHIP: Senator Campbell, Chairman; Senator King,
Vice-Chairman; Senators Crist, Dawson, Diaz de la Portilla, Futch,
Geller, Holzendorf, Klein, Latvala, Lee, Pruitt and Wasserman
Schultz)  
 
SB 0132 by Senator Laurent—Tobacco Products/Minors 
CS/SB 0566 by the Committee on Comprehensive Planning, Local

and Military Affairs and Senator Sebesta—Bingo Games/Elderly
or Disabled 

SB 0964 by Senator Sanderson—Electrical & Alarm System
Contractor 

SB 1130 by Senator Cowin—Alcohol License/Retirement
Community 

SB 1162 by Senator Futch—Investigative & Security Services 
SB 1268 by Senator Campbell—Florida State Boxing Commission 

Presentation on Telecommunications Competition:

Dr. Mark N. Cooper, Director of Research Consumer Federation
of America 

Presentation of Interim Project Report 2002-147 "A Review of
Florida's Wholesale Electricity Market":

Kevin Wiehle, Senior Legislative Analyst Senate Regulated
Industries Committee 

Presentation on Wholesale Electric Restructuring:

Dr. Mark N. Cooper, Director of Research Consumer Federation
of America 

Amendment deadline for this meeting is Tuesday, January 29, 2002,
at 9:00 a.m. 

APPROPRIATIONS: SUBCOMMITTEE ON EDUCATION
(GROUP V): 12:00 noon—4:00 p.m., Pat Thomas Committee
Room, 412 Knott Building: 

(MEMBERSHIP: Senator Sullivan, Chairman; Senators Dyer,
Garcia, Holzendorf, Latvala, Miller and Webster) 

Presentation by Florida Chamber Foundation

Presentations on Population/Enrollment Demographics/Enrollment
Funding

Discussions Regarding: 

Higher Education Structure 
K-12 Funding 
Community College Funding 
Colleges and Universities Funding 

APPROPRIATIONS: SUBCOMMITTEE ON GENERAL
GOVERNMENT (GROUP V): 12:00 noon—4:00 p.m., Jerry
Thomas Committee Room, 301 Capitol:

(MEMBERSHIP: Senator Clary, Chairman; Senators Jones, King,
Laurent and Lawson) 

Legislative budget request presentation by the following agencies: 

Department of Revenue:

Presented by  Dr. Jim Zingale, Executive Director

Public Service Commission:

Presented by Mr. James Ward, Deputy Executive Director/
Administration 

Governor's budget recommendations for the following agencies:

Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles, Public Service Commission,
Department of State, Department of Community Affairs,
Department of Military Affairs, Agency for Workforce Innovation,
and Department of Labor and Employment Security:

Presented by Ms. Teresa Tinker, Policy Coordinator, Office of
Policy and Budget, Transportation and Economic
Development

Governor's budget recommendations for the following agencies:

Department of Agriculture, Department of Banking and Finance,
Department of Citrus, Fish and Wildlife Conservation
Commission, Department of Insurance, Department of Revenue,
and Department of Lottery

Presented by Ms. Lisa Saliba, Policy Coordinator, Office of
Policy and Budget, General Government

Presentation by the Department of Environmental Protection on the
Governor's budget recommendations and overview of the
Governor's Everglades Funding Proposal, and Water Projects
Policy:

Presented by Secretary David B. Struhs

Presentation by the Department of Transportation on the Governor's
budget recommendations and overview of the Transportation
Outreach Program:

Presented by Secretary Tom Barry
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Presentation by the Department of Business and Professional
Regulation on the Governor's budget recommendations, and
response to Auditor General's Report on Reengineering Project:

Presented by Secretary Kim Binkley-Seyer

Presentation by the Department of Management Services on the
Governor's budget recommendations, and overview of the Human
Resources Outsourcing Initiative, and update of the State
Technology Office:

Presented by Secretary Cynthia Henderson; and Ms. Kim
Bahrami, Acting CIO, State Technology Office 

Presentation by the Executive Office of the Governor on the
Governor's budget recommendations, and response to Comptroller's
audit and OPPAGA's review of Enterprise Florida, Inc.:

Presented by Mr. David Bishop, Legislative Director, Office of
Tourism, Trade, and Economic Development; and Mr. John C.
Anderson, President and CEO, Enterprise Florida, Inc. 

APPROPRIATIONS: SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH AND
HUMAN SERVICES (GROUP V): 12:00 noon—4:00 p.m.,
Verle A. Pope Committee Room, 309 Capitol:

(MEMBERSHIP: Senator Silver, Chairman; Senators Mitchell,
Peaden, Sanderson and Saunders)  

Contract Management Proces:

Department of Elder Affairs
Department of Children and Family Services

Governor's FY 2002-2003 budget recommendations

Department of Elder Affairs
Department of Veterans' Affairs

Medically Needy Presentation

Overview of Start-Up budget and subcommittee spreadsheets 

APPROPRIATIONS: SUBCOMMITTEE ON PUBLIC
SAFETY AND JUDICIARY (GROUP V): 
12:00 noon—4:00 p.m., Room 42, Senate Office Building: 

(MEMBERSHIP: Senator Cowin, Chairman; Senators Burt, Dawson,
Meek and Villalobos)  

Budget work session

FINANCE AND TAXATION (GROUP V):
 12:00 noon—4:00 p.m., Room 37, Senate Office Building: 

(MEMBERSHIP: Senator Pruitt, Chairman; Senator Rossin,
Vice-Chairman; Senators Brown-Waite, Campbell, Constantine,
Futch, Geller, Lee and Smith)  
 
CS/SB 0010 by the Committee on Health, Aging and Long-Term

Care and Senator Villalobos—Relief/Mark Schwartz 
SB 0024 by Senator Campbell—Relief/Margaret B. Helm/Martin Co. 
SB 0026 by Senator Latvala—Relief/Skowroneks/Clearwater 
SB 0028 by Senator Lawson—Relief/Clyde Kilpatrick/Escambia Co. 
SB 0030 by Senator Jones—Relief/Hilda De Paz/Miami-Dade Co. 
SB 0032 by Senator Lawson—Relief/Jose & Johammes

Pena/Hialeah 
SB 0034 by Senator Lawson—Relief/Elizabeth Linton/Gulf Co. 
SB 0036 by Senator Rossin—Relief/Jones & Fergusons 
SB 0038 by Senator Rossin—Relief/Rosemary Falkinburg 
SB 0040 by Senator Dyer—Relief/Alana Kelly & Richard Taylor 
SB 0042 by Senator Dyer—Relief/Maria Garcia/Orange Co. 
SB 0044 by Senator Pruitt—Relief/James Torrence 
SB 0046 by Senator Pruitt—Relief/Sharon & Victor Dixon, Sr. 
SB 0050 by Senator Campbell—Relief/Lawrence Bigney 
SB 0052 by Senator Villalobos—Relief/Calderons/Miami-Dade Co. 
SB 0056 by Senator Silver—Relief/Joseph Arvay/Vero Beach 
SB 0060 by Senator Jones—Relief/Joshua England/Monroe Co. 
SB 0062 by Senator Meek—Relief/Millie Jackson/Miami-Dade Co. 
SB 0066 by Senator Klein—Relief/Harley & Dent 
SB 0072 by Senator Diaz de la Portilla—Relief/Jacob P. Darna/Lee

Co. School 
SB 0074 by Senator Campbell—Relief/Steven Mitchell/Volusia Co. 
CS/SB 0382 by the Committee on Comprehensive Planning, Local

and Military Affairs—Growth Management

Amendment deadline for this meeting is Tuesday, January 29, 2002,
at 12:00 noon 

THURSDAY, JANUARY 31, 2002

REAPPORTIONMENT: 2:00 p.m.—until completion of agenda,
Pat Thomas Committee Room, 412 Knott Building:

(MEMBERSHIP: Senator Webster, Chairman; Senators
Brown-Waite, Campbell, Carlton, Constantine, Cowin, Crist,
Dawson, Diaz de la Portilla, Dyer, Garcia, Geller, Holzendorf, Jones,
King, Klein, Latvala, Laurent, Lawson, Lee, Meek, Miller, Peaden,
Posey, Pruitt, Sanderson, Saunders, Sebesta, Silver, Smith,
Sullivan, Villalobos, and Wasserman Schultz)  
 
SB 0594 by Senator Latvala—Congressional Redistricting:

Consideration of Committee Substitute by Reapportionment
Subcommittee on Congressional Apportionment and Redistricting 

Amendment deadline for this meeting is Tuesday, January 29, 2002,
at 2:00 p.m. 
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BILLS ON THE CALENDAR

SENATE BILLS ON
SECOND READING

CS/SB 148 by the Committee on Comprehensive Planning, Local
and Military Affairs, Senator Geller and others 

Homeowners' Associations/U. S. Flag; provides that any
homeowner may display United States flag; prohibits association
documents from placing certain restrictions on display of United
States flag; provides for retroactive application of act. Amends
720.304,.3075. Effective Date: Upon becoming law. 

 Reported favorably as a committee substitute by the Committee
on Comprehensive Planning, Local and Military Affairs

CS/SB 168 by the Committee on Agriculture and Consumer
Services and Senator Miller 

Farm Labor Contractors; prohibits charging of certain fees to farm
laborers. Amends 450.34. Effective Date: 07/01/2002. 

 Reported favorably as a committee substitute by the Committee
on Agriculture and Consumer Services

SB 172 by Senator Smith 

Election Code/Violation; provides that any person who conspires
with another person to violate said code or who knowingly gives aid
to person who has violated code with intent to help such person
avoid or escape detection, arrest, trial, or punishment shall be
punished as if he or she had committed violation; exempts certain
violations of Florida Election Code from provisions specifying ranking
of offense under Criminal Punishment Code, etc. Amends 104.091,
777.04. Effective Date: 10/01/2002. 

 Reported favorably by the Committees on Ethics and Elections,
and Criminal Justice

SB 196 by Senator Villalobos 

HSMV/Exclusionary Rule; provides legislative findings re Driver
Licenses Div. & Motor Vehicles Div. of HSMV; provides legislative
findings re records maintained by divisions; provides legislative
findings re missions of divisions & department & re application of
exclusionary rule; provides that creation & maintenance of records
of HSMV & Driver Licenses Div. pursuant to specified provision are
not law enforcement functions, etc. Creates 90.959; amends 322.20,
320.05. Effective Date: 07/01/2002. 

 Reported favorably, with one amendment, by the Committee on
Criminal Justice and reported favorably by the Committee on
Judiciary

CS/SB 218 by the Committee on Commerce and Economic
Opportunities and Senator Cowin 

Disabled People/Seizure Disorders; extends to people who have
seizure disorders right to be accompanied by trained service dog in
specified circumstances; provides penalties for violations of this
section; conforms provision re trainers of service dogs. Amends
413.08. Effective Date: 07/01/2002. 

 Reported favorably as a committee substitute by the Committee
on Commerce and Economic Opportunities, and the Committee
on Education reports the committee substitute favorably

SB 230 by Senator Saunders 

Political Committee/Redefined; redefines term "political
committee". Amends 106.011. Effective Date: Upon becoming law.

 Reported favorably by the Committee on Ethics and Elections 

CS/SB 244 by the Committee on Transportation and Senator
Mitchell 

Schools/Reduced Speed Limits; authorizes school boards to
extend hours during which reduced speed limits are in effect at
specified schools. Amends 316.1895. Effective Date: 07/01/2002. 

 Reported favorably as a committee substitute by the Committee
on Transportation and the Committee on Education reports the
committee substitute favorably

SB 264 by Senator King 

Drug-free Workplaces; clarifies that drug testing must be conducted
in conformity with that section in order for employer to qualify as
having drug-free workplace program; requires certain contractors to
implement drug-free workplace program under certain
circumstances. Amends 440.102. Effective Date: 10/01/2002. 

 Reported favorably by the Committees on Health, Aging and
Long-Term Care, and Regulated Industries

SB 266 by Senator Dyer 

Solid Waste Collection; clarifies provisions re treatment of existing
solid waste contracts in areas affected by merger or incorporation of
municipalities; exempts solid-waste or recovered-materials collection
vehicles from prohibition against leaving engine running when
vehicle is unattended. Amends 165.061, 316.1975. Effective Date:
07/01/2002. 

 Reported favorably by the Committees on Comprehensive
Planning, Local and Military Affairs, and Transportation 

SB 292 by Senator Brown-Waite and others 

HS Diploma/Korean War Veterans; provides for award of standard
high school diploma to certain Korean War Veterans. Amends
232.246. Effective Date: 07/01/2002. 

 Reported favorably by the Committee on Education

CS/SB 330 by the Committee on Commerce and Economic
Opportunities and Senator King 

Credit Service Organizations; eliminates exception to prohibited
charging or receiving of money or valuable consideration prior to
complete performance of specified services by said organization;
eliminates condition for establishment of trust account; requires said
organizations to obtain surety bond in specified amount; authorizes
Attorney General to enforce Credit Repair Organizations Act, etc.
Amends 817.7005,.701,.702,.703. Effective Date: Upon becoming
law. 

 Reported favorably by the Committee on Regulated Industries
and reported favorably as a committee substitute by the
Committee on Commerce and Economic Opportunities 
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SB 346 by Senator Lawson CS/SB 560 by the Committee on Criminal Justice and Senator

Professions/Reinstatement of License; provides general authority
for reinstatement of licenses that have become void; provides for
reinstatement of certain public accountancy licenses & for
reinstatement of certain contracting licenses that have become void.
Amends 455.271, 473.313, 489.116. Effective Date: 07/01/2002. 

 Reported favorably by the Committee on Regulated Industries 

SB 350 by Senator Futch 

Parking Permits/Disabled Persons; provides that certain advanced
registered nurse practitioners & physician assistants may provide
certification of disability required for issuance of such permits.
Amends 320.0848. Effective Date: 07/01/2002. 

 Reported favorably by the Committees on Transportation and
Comprehensive Planning, Local and Military Affairs

CS/SB 366 by the Committee on Transportation and Senator
Crist 

Traffic Control/Move Over Act; creates said act; provides
requirements re authorized emergency vehicles making use of visual
signals when parked; provides penalty; provides for disposition of
fines; authorizes wreckers to use amber rotating or flashing lights
under certain circumstances. Amends 316.126,.2397. Effective Date:
07/01/2002. 

 Reported favorably as a committee substitute by the Committee
on Transportation

SB 424 by Senator Jones 

Retired Judges/Temporary Duty; redefines term "retired justice" or
"retired judge" re certain justices or judges assigned to temporary
duty. Amends 25.073. Effective Date: 07/01/2002. 

 Reported favorably by the Committee on Judiciary

SB 476 by the Committee on Transportation 

Public Records/Deepwater Ports; abrogates future legislative
review & repeal of exemptions re deepwater ports scheduled under
OGSR Act of 1995. Amends 315.18. Effective Date: 10/01/2002. 

 Reported favorably by the Committee on Transportation 

SB 528 by Senator Campbell 

Attorney's Fees; provides for serving of motions seeking sanctions
allowed for unsupported claims or defenses or delay of litigation.
Amends 57.105. Effective Date: 07/01/2002. 

 Reported favorably by the Committee on Judiciary

Futch 

Inmate Welfare Trust Fund; prohibits use of funds for certain
purposes; authorizes use of funds for certain purposes. Amends
945.215. Effective Date: 07/01/2002. 

 Reported favorably as a committee substitute by the Committee
on Criminal Justice

CS/SB 680 by the Committee on Natural Resources, Senator
Mitchell and others 

Silver Springs & Rainbow Springs; permits fishing from shore of
Rainbow River. Effective Date: 07/01/2002. 

 Reported favorably as a committee substitute by the Committee
on Natural Resources

SB 932 by Senator Burt 

Vehicles/Intersections; clarifies provisions governing vehicles
approaching or entering intersections. Amends 316.121. Effective
Date: 07/01/2002. 

 Reported favorably by the Committee on Transportation 

SB 1020 by Senator Burt and others 

Payment-card Transactions; provides restrictions on information
that may be printed on receipts for certain payment-card
transactions; provides penalties. Effective Date: 07/01/2003. 

 Reported favorably, with one amendment, by the Committee on
Commerce and Economic Opportunities

SB 1334 by Senator Lee 

Official Florida Statutes Adoption; adopts Florida Statutes 2002 &
designates portions thereof that are to constitute official law of state;
provides that Florida Statutes 2002 shall be effective immediately
upon publication; provides that general laws enacted during 2001
regular session & prior thereto & not included in Florida Statutes
2002 are repealed, etc. Amends 11.2421,.2422,.2424,.2425.
Effective Date: 60 days after sine die. 

 Reported favorably by the Committee on Rules and Calendar 
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Bill Index by Bill Number

CS/SB 0010 Relief/Mark Schwartz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0024 Relief/Margaret B. Helm/Martin Co. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0026 Relief/Skowroneks/Clearwater . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0028 Relief/Clyde Kilpatrick/Escambia Co . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0030 Relief/Hilda De Paz/Miami-Dade Co . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0032 Relief/Jose & Johammes Pena/Hialeah . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0034 Relief/Elizabeth Linton/Gulf Co . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0036 Relief/Jones & Fergusons . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0038 Relief/Rosemary Falkinburg . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0040 Relief/Alana Kelly & Richard Taylor . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0042 Relief/Maria Garcia/Orange Co . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0044 Relief/James Torrence . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0046 Relief/Sharon & Victor Dixon, Sr . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0050 Relief/Lawrence Bigney . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0052 Relief/Calderons/Miami-Dade Co . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0056 Relief/Joseph Arvay/Vero Beach . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0058 Relief/Polices & Cora Donaldson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 0060 Relief/Joshua England/Monroe Co . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0062 Relief/Millie Jackson/Miami-Dade Co . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0066 Relief/Harley & Dent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0072 Relief/Jacob P. Darna/Lee Co. School . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0074 Relief/Steven Mitchell/Volusia Co . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0082 Relief/Verela/Iglesias/Avendano/DOT . . . . . . . . . . . 4
CS/SB's 0090, 554 Career Offenders . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SJR 0112 Ad Valorem Tax/Disaster Preparedness . . . . . . . . 3
SB 0132 Tobacco Products/Minors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
SB 0136 Ad Val Tax/Disabled Ex-service . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
CS/SB 148 Homeowners' Associations/U. S. Flag . . . . . . . . . 7
CS/SB 0150 United States Flag/Display . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SJR 0162 Supreme Court Selection & Terms . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
CS/SB 168 Farm Labor Contractors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
SB 172 Election Code/Violation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
SB 196 HSMV/Exclusionary Rule . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
CS/SB 218 Disabled People/Seizure Disorders . . . . . . . . . . . 7
SB 230 Political Committee/Redefined . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
CS/SB 244 Schools/Reduced Speed Limits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
SB 264 Drug-free Workplaces . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
SB 266 Solid Waste Collection . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
SB 0276 Nursing Homes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 292 HS Diploma/Korean War Veterans . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
SB 0302 Juvenile Detention . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
CS/SB 0316 Domestic Violence . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 0322 Husband & Wife Privilege/Disclosure . . . . . . . . . . . 3
CS/SB 330 Credit Service Organizations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
SB 0344 Motor Vehicles/Pre-delivery Services . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 346 Professions/Reinstatement of License . . . . . . . . . . . 8
SB 350 Parking Permits/Disabled Persons . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
CS/SB 366 Traffic Control/Move Over Act . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
SB 0374 Citrus/Hernando Waterways/SWFWMD . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 0378 Public Record/Utility/Customer Info . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
CS/SB 0382 Growth Management . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0386 Fla. Black Business Investment Board . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 0400 Rules of Evidence/Sexual Battery . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

CS/SB 0408 DOC/Criminal Investigations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 0422 District School Board Employees . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 424 Retired Judges/Temporary Duty . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
CS/SB 0430 Public Records/Insurers Records . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 476 Public Records/Deepwater Ports . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
SB 0498 Campaign Finance/Candidate Records . . . . . . . . . . 5
SJR 0504 Homestead Property/Elderly Housing . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 0506 Homestead Exemption/Elderly Housing . . . . . . . . . 3
CS/SB 0508 Environment/Detrital Material . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
CS/SB 0512 Civil Legal Assistance Act . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 528 Attorney's Fees . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
SB 0546 Instructional Personnel/K-12/DROP . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
CS/SB 560 Inmate Welfare Trust Fund . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
CS/SB 0566 Bingo Games/Elderly or Disabled 5
SB 0594 Congressional Redistricting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0596 Long-term Care . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
SJR 0630 Tax Exempt/Municipal/Special-Dist . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 0632 Residential Group Care . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
SB 0636 Controlled Substances . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
SB 0638 Public Records/Health Care Records . . . . . . . . . . . 4
SB 0640 Criminal Offenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
SB 0672 Prostate Cancer Awareness Program . . . . . . . . . . . 4
SB 0676 Local Option Ninth-cent Fuel Tax . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
CS/SB 680 Silver Springs & Rainbow Springs . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
SB 0682 Substance-abuse Services . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
SB 0698 Certificates of Need . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
SB 0924 Commodity Procurement/Definition . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 932 Vehicles/Intersections . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
CS/SJR 0938 Sales & Use Tax . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
SB 0944 Limited Liability Companies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 0954 Local Govt. Employees & Contractors . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 0962 Veterans . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 0964 Electrical & Alarm System Contractor . . . . . . . . . . . 5
SB 0968 Healthy Kids Corp./Operating Fund . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
SJR 1018 Lawton Chiles Endowment Fund . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
SB 1020 Payment-card Transactions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
SB 1028 Pharmaceutical Education Requirement . . . . . . . . . 4
CS/SB 1106 Taxation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
SB 1124 Election Reporting Requirements . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
SB 1130 Alcohol License/Retirement Community . . . . . . . . . 5
SB 1162 Investigative & Security Services . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
SB 1162 Investigative & Security Services . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 1222 Public Records/Parents ID/Newborns . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 1228 Small Aircraft Transportation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
SB 1230 Public Records . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 1238 Displaced Low-income Workers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
SB 1264 Bioterrorism Threats/Health Dept . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 1268 Florida State Boxing Commission . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
SB 1334 Official Florida Statutes Adoption . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
SB 1380 Terrorism Response Training . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 1446 Private Security Officers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 1842 Elections . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
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Bill Index by Sponsor
Brown-Waite Latvala

SB 292 HS Diploma/Korean War Veterans . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
SB 0374 Citrus/Hernando Waterways/SWFWMD . . . . . . . . . . 3
SJR 0504 Homestead Property/Elderly Housing . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 0506 Homestead Exemption/Elderly Housing . . . . . . . . . . 3
CS/SB 0508 Environment/Detrital Material . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 1264 Bioterrorism Threats/Health Dept . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Burt
CS/SB's 0090, 554 Career Offenders . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 0136 Ad Val Tax/Disabled Ex-service . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 0302 Juvenile Detention . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
SB 0636 Controlled Substances . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
SB 0638 Public Records/Health Care Records . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
SB 0640 Criminal Offenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
SB 932 Vehicles/Intersections . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
SJR 1018 Lawton Chiles Endowment Fund . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
SB 1020 Payment-card Transactions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

Campbell
SB 0024 Relief/Margaret B. Helm/Martin Co. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0050 Relief/Lawrence Bigney . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0074 Relief/Steven Mitchell/Volusia Co . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0400 Rules of Evidence/Sexual Battery . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 528 Attorney's Fees . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
SB 1268 Florida State Boxing Commission . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

Clary
SJR 0630 Tax Exempt/Municipal/Special-Dist . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 0698 Certificates of Need . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
SB 0924 Commodity Procurement/Definition . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Cowin
CS/SB 0150 United States Flag/Display . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SJR 0162 Supreme Court Selection & Terms . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
CS/SB 218 Disabled People/Seizure Disorders . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
SB 1130 Alcohol License/Retirement Community . . . . . . . . . . 5

Crist
SB 0276 Nursing Homes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
CS/SB 366 Traffic Control/Move Over Act . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
CS/SB 0408 DOC/Criminal Investigations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 1446 Private Security Officers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Dawson
SB 0058 Relief/Polices & Cora Donaldson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Diaz de la Portilla
SB 0072 Relief/Jacob P. Darna/Lee Co. School . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0082 Relief/Verela/Iglesias/Avendano/DOT . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Dyer
SB 0040 Relief/Alana Kelly & Richard Taylor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0042 Relief/Maria Garcia/Orange Co . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 266 Solid Waste Collection . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Futch
SB 350 Parking Permits/Disabled Persons . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
CS/SB 560 Inmate Welfare Trust Fund . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
SB 1124 Election Reporting Requirements . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
SB 1162 Investigative & Security Services . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
SB 1162 Investigative & Security Services . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Geller
SJR 0112 Ad Valorem Tax/Disaster Preparedness . . . . . . . . . 3
CS/SB 148 Homeowners' Associations/U. S. Flag . . . . . . . . . . 7

Holzendorf
SB 0386 Fla. Black Business Investment Board . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Jones
SB 0030 Relief/Hilda De Paz/Miami-Dade Co . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0036 Relief/Jones & Fergusons . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0060 Relief/Joshua England/Monroe Co . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 424 Retired Judges/Temporary Duty . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
SB 1238 Displaced Low-income Workers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

King
SB 264 Drug-free Workplaces . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
CS/SB 330 Credit Service Organizations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Klein
SB 0066 Relief/Harley & Dent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
CS/SB 0430 Public Records/Insurers Records . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 1230 Public Records . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

SB 0026 Relief/Skowroneks/Clearwater . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0344 Motor Vehicles/Pre-delivery Services . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 0594 Congressional Redistricting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Laurent
SB 0132 Tobacco Products/Minors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

Lawson
SB 0028 Relief/Clyde Kilpatrick/Escambia Co . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0032 Relief/Jose & Johammes Pena/Hialeah . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0034 Relief/Elizabeth Linton/Gulf Co . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 346 Professions/Reinstatement of License . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

Lee
SB 0072 Relief/Jacob P. Darna/Lee Co. School . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 1334 Official Florida Statutes Adoption . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
SB 1842 Elections . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

Meek
SB 0062 Relief/Millie Jackson/Miami-Dade Co . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 1380 Terrorism Response Training . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Miller
CS/SB 168 Farm Labor Contractors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Mitchell
SB 0074 Relief/Steven Mitchell/Volusia Co . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
CS/SB 244 Schools/Reduced Speed Limits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
SB 0422 District School Board Employees . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
CS/SB 680 Silver Springs & Rainbow Springs . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
SB 1228 Small Aircraft Transportation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Peaden
SB 0632 Residential Group Care . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
SB 0682 Substance-abuse Services . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
SB 1028 Pharmaceutical Education Requirement . . . . . . . . . . 4

Pruitt
SB 0044 Relief/James Torrence . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0046 Relief/Sharon & Victor Dixon, Sr . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0546 Instructional Personnel/K-12/DROP . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
CS/SJR 0938 Sales & Use Tax . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
CS/SB 1106 Taxation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Rossin
SB 0036 Relief/Jones & Fergusons . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0038 Relief/Rosemary Falkinburg . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Sanderson
SB 0944 Limited Liability Companies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 0962 Veterans . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 0964 Electrical & Alarm System Contractor . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

Saunders
SB 230 Political Committee/Redefined . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
CS/SB 0316 Domestic Violence . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
CS/SB 0512 Civil Legal Assistance Act . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 0672 Prostate Cancer Awareness Program . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
SB 1222 Public Records/Parents ID/Newborns . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Sebesta
CS/SB 0566 Bingo Games/Elderly or Disabled

5
Silver

SB 0056 Relief/Joseph Arvay/Vero Beach . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
CS/SB 680 Silver Springs & Rainbow Springs . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
SB 0968 Healthy Kids Corp./Operating Fund . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Smith
SB 172 Election Code/Violation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
SB 0498 Campaign Finance/Candidate Records . . . . . . . . . . . 5
SB 0954 Local Govt. Employees & Contractors . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Villalobos
CS/SB 0010 Relief/Mark Schwartz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0052 Relief/Calderons/Miami-Dade Co . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 196 HSMV/Exclusionary Rule . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Wise
SB 0322 Husband & Wife Privilege/Disclosure . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 0378 Public Record/Utility/Customer Info . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SB 0676 Local Option Ninth-cent Fuel Tax . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Agriculture and Consumer Services
CS/SB 168 Farm Labor Contractors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
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Banking and Insurance Finance and Taxation
CS/SB 0430 Public Records/Insurers Records . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Children and Families
CS/SB 0316 Domestic Violence . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Commerce and Economic Opportunities
CS/SB 218 Disabled People/Seizure Disorders . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
CS/SB 330 Credit Service Organizations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Comprehensive Planning, Local and Military Affairs
CS/SB 148 Homeowners' Associations/U. S. Flag . . . . . . . . . . 7
CS/SB 0382 Growth Management . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
CS/SB 0512 Civil Legal Assistance Act . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
CS/SB 0566 Bingo Games/Elderly or Disabled . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

Criminal Justice
CS/SB's 0090, 554 Career Offenders . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
CS/SB 0150 United States Flag/Display . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
CS/SB 0408 DOC/Criminal Investigations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
CS/SB 560 Inmate Welfare Trust Fund . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

CS/SJR 0938 Sales & Use Tax . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
CS/SB 1106 Taxation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Health, Aging and Long-Term Care
CS/SB 0010 Relief/Mark Schwartz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
SB 0596 Long-term Care . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Natural Resources
CS/SB 0508 Environment/Detrital Material . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
CS/SB 680 Silver Springs & Rainbow Springs . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

Transportation
CS/SB 244 Schools/Reduced Speed Limits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
CS/SB 366 Traffic Control/Move Over Act . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
SB 476 Public Records/Deepwater Ports . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
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TELEVISION COVERAGE

Live and taped coverage of daily legislative sessions
will be broadcast gavel-to-gavel on the Florida
Channel, from 8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m., Monday
through Friday.  See your local paper for schedule
and channel.

FLORIDA LEGISLATURE

WORLD WIDE WEB

The Florida Legislature's home page, Online Sunshine,
is  available on the Internet.  A variety of legislative
information including bill text, bill history, Daily & Final Bill
Information Book, Florida Statutes, lobbyist information
& forms, House & Senate calendars and journals, and
member information is accessible via the URL/location
http://www.leg.state.fl.us/ using a browser such as
Netscape or Microsoft Internet Explorer.

SUBSCRIPTION PUBLICATIONS AND
ONLINE COMPUTER ACCESS

The Legislative Information Services Division offers subscriptions to a variety of publications and online
computer access to the Bill Information and Lobbyist Registration Systems.  Current and prior year
data are available through these systems.  The Online Computer Access utilizes dial-up devices
supplied by the user.

Printed publications include Weekly, Provisional and Final Bill Information Books.  These publications
are also available on Online Sunshine,
http://www.leg.state.fl.us/Session/index.cfm?mode=citator&Tab=session&submenu=4

To obtain a copy of the 2002 Publications and Online Computer Access subscription brochure, please
contact the Legislative Information Services Division, Room 704, 111 West Madison Street, Tallahassee,
Florida 32399-1400. Telephone (850) 488-4371, or toll-free 1-800-342-1827.  The brochure is also
available on Online Sunshine, http://www.leg.state.fl.us/data/session/billsub.pdf

THIS DOCUMENT AND OTHER SENATE DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE IN ALTERNATE FORMATS UPON REQUEST BY A PERSON WITH
A DISABILITY (PLEASE CONTACT THE SENATE SECRETARY’S OFFICE AT 850-487-5270 OR SUNCOM 277-5270 FOR ASSISTANCE).
ASSISTIVE LISTENING DEVICES ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST IN ROOM 304 CAPITOL.

A SPECIAL ACCOMMODATION REQUEST FOR A PERSON WITH A DISABILITY SHOULD BE MADE 24 HOURS PRIOR TO THE SCHEDULED
TIME OF THE MEETING (PLEASE CONTACT THE SENATE SERGEANT’S OFFICE AT 850-487-5224 OR SUNCOM 277-5224 FOR ASSISTANCE).


